Ex officio, nonvoting members from the General Assembly:

	Senate	
Nancy J. Boettger	Harlan	January 10, 2011
Brian Schoenjahn	Arlington	January 10, 2011
Ų.	House	•
Mary Mascher	Iowa City	January 10, 2011
Jodi S. Tymeson	Winterset	January 10, 2011

Community Empowerment was established in 1998 to create a partnership between communities and state government and serve as a catalyst to integrate and coordinate an early care, health, and education network of systems for children from birth through age 5 and their families. It is a collaboration among the departments of Education, Human Rights, Human Services, Public Health, Management, and Workforce Development.

The Iowa Empowerment Board (IEB) sets goals to empower communities to achieve desired results, develop collaboration to support a system, and advocate for public engagement. The board's role includes providing oversight, tracking, and reporting the data on the empowerment results and indicators; advocacy; and public awareness of the importance of early childhood. Current members of IEB include department directors for six state agencies, four legislators, and citizen membership. The IEB is responsible for system development and the funding streams over which they have authority. They advise and assist the Children's Cabinet.

There are 58 Community Empowerment Areas statewide representing all 99 counties. Each area has a citizen-led board to support activities to promote collaboration and develop systems in the community for young children and their families.

## MIDWEST INTERSTATE PASSENGER RAIL COMPACT

#### Ch 327K

701 East Twenty-second Street, Suite 110, Lombard, IL 60148; (630)925-1922; www.miprc.org

Iowa's Commission Members

Name	City	Туре
Patrick Hendricks	Norwalk	Serves at Pleasure of Governor
James Larew, designee of Governor		Serves at Pleasure of Governor

# MID-AMERICA PORT COMMISSION

## §28K.1

214 North Fourth Street, Suite 3A, c/o Southeast Iowa Regional Planning Commission, Burlington 52601-5303; (217)222-3111

# DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Ch 455A

Wallace State Office Building, Des Moines 50319; (515)281-5385; www.iowadnr.gov

Richard Leopold, Director.....Serves at Pleasure of Governor Patricia Boddy, Deputy Director